Ploog Engineering Co., Inc.
814 N. Indiana Ave.
Crown Point, IN  46307  USA
219-663-2854
Owner / Operator Manual
M280 Filterless Centrifuge
ASTM D1856, AASHTO T164, T170
The Ploog continuous flow Filterless

retaining nut (ref 23) while holding the spinner cup (ref 16) with your other hand. Bump
the shaft end with a soft hammer and carefully slide the shaft out of the housing.
Remove the bearings. Install new bearings, and reassemble in reverse order.
Ploog Engineering Co.
Parts List for
M280 and M280.1
starting with machine
serial number M280-3xxxx241
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1087P01 Steel enclosure 1
2 1087P02 Handles 2
3 1087P03 Handle Screws 8
4 1087P04 Handle Screw Nuts 8
8 1087P08 Sieve retainer 1
9 1087P09 Sieve retainer post 2
10 1087P10 Set screw 2
11 1087P11 Bowl Cover 1
12 1087P12.5 Cover Clamps 2
13 1087P13 Cover Clamp Screws 4
14 1087P14.5 Lower Bowl 1
15 1087P15 Spout 1
16 1087P16 Spinner Cup 1
1087P16A Complete Cup & Bearing Assy 1 see next page
17 1087P17 Bearing Retainer 1
18 1087P18 Top Bearing 1
19 1087P19 Retaining Rings 2
20 1087P20 Lower Bearing 1
20.1 1087P20.1 Pulley Spacer 1
21 1087P21 Driven Pulley 1
22 1087P22 Bearing load Washer 1
23 1087P23 Retaining Nut 1
24 1087P24 Vibration Damper 1
24.1 1087P24.1 Spacer Plate 1
25.1 1087P25.1 Step Bushing 4
26 1087P26 Shoulder Screws 4
27 1087P27 Cap Screws 4
28 1087P28 Motor 1
29 1087P29 Drive Pulley Assembly 1
30 1087P30 Drive Belt 1
32 1087P32 Motor Bolts Button Hd 4
34 1087P34 Cord to Motor 1
35 1087P35 Power Cord 1
36 1087P36 Cord Grip 1
38 1087P38 Toggle Switch 2
39 1087P39.1 Electronic Motor Control 120V 1
39 1087P39.2 Electronic Motor Control 220V 1
40 1087P40 Screws for above 4
41 1087P41 Nuts for above 4
42 M281 Beaker 1
43 1087P43 Decal 1
Ploog Engineering Co.
Parts List for
M280 and M280.1
starting with machine
serial number M280-3xxxx241
44 1087P44 Valve 1
45 1087P45 Compression Fitting 1
48 1087P48 Feed Tube 1
49 1087P49 O-Ring - Cover 1
50 1087P50 O-Ring - Cup 1
51 1087P51 Washer 1
52 1087P52 Lock-Nut 1
53 1087P53 Fuse Holder 1
54 1087P54 Fuse 110V 6.25A MDL 6-1/4 1
54.1 1087P54.1 Fuse 220V 5A MDL5 1
58 1087P58 Control Cord 1
59 1087P59 Nylon Clip 1
1087P16A Complete Cup & Bearing Assy 1
Consisting of:
16 1087P16 Spinner Cup 1
17 1087P17 Bearing Retainer 1